Oregon Military Department Records Guide

Record Series Descriptions

m Maps, Plans, and Drawings, Separated - Map Numbers 1-197

Number

8-9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18-19

Title | Date | Sheets

Map Drawer 13

Armory-Ashland, Oregon-roof truss repair falsework details;
1940.

Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon-proposed power line
installation on government owned rifle range; n.d.

Target ranges used by Civilian Components; Apr. 2, 1934, 3 pp.

Target range-Baker County; February 24, 1934

Firing range, Mar. 4, 1934.

Mrs. Elizabeth Lines farm in Linn County, Oregon; n.d.

Repair shop; n.d.

Foundation plan;, n.d. 2 pp.

Rifle range-Camp Clatsop; n.d. 2 pp.

41st Division; Jan. 1, 1930.

Camp White, Medford, Oregon- building and street layout; Jan.
17,1943.

Camp White, Medford, Oregon- reservation; Feb. 10, 1944.

Beagle Area at Camp White, Medford, Oregon-final version for
real estate project; Feb. 24, 1944.

Camp White, Medford, Oregon-real estate disposal; Aug. 28,
1946.

Camp White, Medford, Oregon-troop area; Jan. 17, 1943.

Camp White, Medford, Oregon-reservation; Jan. 26, 1944.

Camp White, Medford, Oregon-rifle range real estate disposal;
July 12, 1946.

Type

Blueprint

Blackprint

Survey

Map

Drawing

Map

Floor Plan

Blueprint

Blueprint

Org.
Chart

Blackprint

Blueprint

Map

Map

Blueprint

Map

Map



20

21-22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29-30

31-32

33

34

35

36

37

38-44

45

46

47

48-49

50

51

Camp White, Medford, Oregon-reservation revisions; Jan. 26,
1944,

Rifle range-Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon.

Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon-general layout; Nov. 17, 1943.

Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon-electrical distribution system;
Nov. 26, 1946.

Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon-general layout; Nov. 17, 1943.

Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon-building layout; Dec. 16, 1943.

Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon-general layout; Nov. 13, 1943.

Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon-cyclone fencing; Jan. 10, 1956.

Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon-installations management; n.d.
2 pp.

Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon; n.d. 2 pp.

Camp Clatsop-Fort Stevens access road; n.d.

Camp Clatsop-Fort Stevens access road; May 1941.

Rifle range-Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon; Oct. 1940.

State Highway Dept.-armory, arsenal, warehouse, and motor
building storage locations; 1945.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon-sewer and water plans; n.d.

Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon-projected entrance;
n.d. 7 pp.

State Highway Dept. existing battalion and tentative state
guard unit locations; n.d.

Rifle Range-Clackamas, Oregon-machine shop and Tuality
Valley-high tension line; May 9, 1933.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon; July-Sept. 1931.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - pole setting; n.d., 2 pp.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - survey revisions; July - Sept. 1931.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon; n.d.

Map

Map

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blackline

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Map

Map

Contour
Map

Map

Blueprint

Drawings

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Map

Blueprint

Blueprint



52

53

54

55

56

57

58-70

71-73

74-75

76-87

88-90

91-94

95

96-99

100

101

102-103

104-108

109-113

114-119

120-122

123

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - survey revisions; July - Sept. 1931.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - survey revisions; July - Sept. 1931.

Columbia Beach, Clatsop County Oregon; n.d.

Military reservation roads; July 17, 1940, 11 pp.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - National Guard Bureau; historical
record inventory; Jan. 18, 1935.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - property acquisitions; March 1934.

Camp Clatsop; n.d., 13 pp.

Camp Murray, Washington - 41st Division camp area; Nov. 23
& 26,1934.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - warehouse; n.d., 2 pp.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon; 1928-1940, 12 pp.

Oregon National Guard - kitchen and mess area; March 21,
1927, 3 pp.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - septic tanks and sanitary containers;
n.d., 4 pp.

State Highway Commission - septic tank; Dec. 1, 1930.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - bath house, sewer system, lavatory;
March 21, 1927, 4 pp.

Map Drawer 14

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - lavatory building; n.d.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - property acquisitions; March 1934.

Standard post ordinance magazine; July 31, 1934; 2 pp.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - storage warehouse; n.d., 5 pp.

Water tank, field range, and bath house; 5 pp.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - warehouse and office; n.d., 6 pp.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - septic tank; n.d., 2 pp.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - regimental warehouse; n.d.

Blueprint

Blueprint

Map

Blueprint

Blackline

Blueprint;
Vellum

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint



124

125-129

130

131-134

135

136

137-138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150-153

154-155

156

157-159

160

Oregon National Guard - warehouse; Mar. 21, 1927

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - regimental storehouse; Dec. 18, 1917,
5 pp.

Radio use diagram; May 23, 1936

Train lines - military use; Nov. 1915, 5 pp.

Rifle company infantry regiment; Feb. 10, 1925.

Portland Harbor, Oregon; 1931.

Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon; n.d., 2 pp.

Field range - concrete base; n.d.

Temporary bath and latrine; Mar. 21, 1927.

Incinerator; n.d.

Armor truck; May 2, 1935.

St. Helens and Linnton Highway - camp site; n.d.

Northwest military districts, includes Montana and Wyoming;
1940.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon; n.d.

Kitchen and mess hall; n.d.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - Lavatories; n.d.

Armory-Ashland, Oregon - roof repair; Aug. 15, 1940.

Federal Recreational Building - Astoria, Oregon- furniture
layout and alternations; n.d.

Armory - Astoria, Oregon - improvements; Jan. 24, 1946, 4 pp.

Astoria, Oregon - recreation center; Oct. 23, 1941, 2 pp.

Baker City, Oregon; 1904.

Bend, Oregon - 17 south by range 11 east; n.d., 3 pp.

Armory - Cottage Grove, Oregon; n.d.

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Charts

Org.
Chart

Diagram

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Drawing

Blueprint

Blueprint

Site Map

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Map

Blueprint

Drawing



161

162

163

164

165-166

167

168-174

175-186

187-190

191

192-193

194-196

197

Oregon - arsenals and armories; 1939.

The Dalles, Wasco. County Oregon; Jan. 1921

Armory - Portland, Oregon - storerooms; n.d.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - sewer and water facilities; Aug. 6,
1942,

Portland Air Base, Oregon - jet run-up facility relocation; Dec.
6,1963,2 pp.

Portland Air Base, Oregon - dispensary; n.d.

Portland Air Base, Oregon; 1957-1963, 7 pp.

Portland Air Base, Oregon - Oregon Air National Guard
buildings; 1952-1962, 12 pp.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - military reservation and rifle range;
1934 and 1942,4 pp.

Rotary launcher; n.d.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - property lines; May 1940, 2 pp.

Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon - warehouse; 1922
and 1923, 3 pp.

Clackamas, Oregon - camp; May 25, 1924.

Road Map

Map

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Drawing

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Tracing

Blueprint

Blueprint

Drawing
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Record Series Descriptions

m Maps, Plans, and Drawings, Separated - Map Numbers 198-690

Number

198

199

200

201-202

204

205-206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213-217

218-221

222-225

226-228

229

230-233

Title | Date | Sheets

Map Drawer 14

Oregon - Washington - Astoria quadrangle; 1936.

Oregon Coastline; n.d.

Township 7 south, Range 1 West; Apr. 20, 1923.

Target range - Tillamook, Oregon; 1922 and 1924, 2
pp.

Rifle range - LaGrande, Oregon; n.d.

Rifle range - Coos Bay, Oregon; 1919 and 1924, 2 pp.

Target range - Yaquina Bay, Oregon; n.d.

Rifle range - Pendleton, Oregon; Jan. 1935.

Lane County, Oregon; n.d.

Coos County, Oregon; n.d.

North Bend, Oregon - U.S. Navy Auxiliary Air Station
- transmitter building; n.d.

Armory, Coos Bay, Oregon - overhead doors; July 30,
1948

Armory - Corvallis, Oregon; 1933, 5 pp.

Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon; 1948, 4 pp.

Port of Portland - leased property by U.S. Army;
1953, 4 pp.

Rifle range - Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon;
Oct. 1940, 3 pages.

Wellsdale, Oregon - Southern Pacific Co. and Oregon
Military Dept. - railroad track use; Apr. 3, 1953.

Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon; n.d., 4 pp.

Type

Tactical Map

Aerial Photo

Prop. Survey Map

Blueprint

Drawing

Blueprint

Drawing

Blueprint

Map

Blueprint

Print copy

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Contour map

Blueprint

Blueprint



234-235

236-238

239-245

246-251

252-254

255-256

257-284

285-292

293-296

297-309

310-313

314

315-317

318-320

321-325

326-331

332-341

342

343-347

Camp White, Medford, Oregon; n.d., 2 pp.

Camp Clatsop, Warrenton, Oregon; Aug. 6, 1942, 3
pp.

Armory - Baker, Oregon; 1952-1953, 7 pp.

Armory - The Dalles, Oregon; 1952-1953, 6 pp.

Map Drawer 15

Armory - The Dalles, Oregon - addition; 1952, 3 pp.

Armory - Milton - Freewater, Oregon - window frame
remodel; n.d. 2 pp.

Armory - National Guard Bureau; Apr. 24, 1952, 27
pp.

Armory - Forest Grove, Oregon - addition; n.d., 8 pp.

Portland Air Base, Portland, Oregon; Oct. 27,1953, 4
pp.

Armory - Hillsboro, Oregon - National Guard Bureau;
July 21,1953, 13 pp.

Army Aviation Site; n.d., 4 pp.

Rifle Range - Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon;
Jan. 1, 1954.

Armory - Hillsboro, Oregon - supply room; Nov. 13-
17,1953, 3 pp.

Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon - bath house
and latrine building; n.d., 3 pp.

Warehouse/vehicle storage; Dec. 2, 1949, 5 pp.

Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon- motor
vehicle storage and repair shop; Nov. 9, 1953 & Jan.
12,1954, 6 pp.

Motor vehicle storage; Apr. 1, 1952, 10 pp.

Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon - motor
vehicle repair shop; n.d.

Camp Clatsop, Oregon; Aug. 6, 1942, Oct. 1, 1954,
and Dec. 31, 1954, 5 pp.

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint



348

349-354

355

356

357

358-365

366-379

380-412

413-417

418

419

420-432

433-435

436-453

454-458

459-472

473-477

478-502

503-507

Portland International Air Base, Oregon; n.d.

Rifle range - Camp Withycombe, Clackamas Oregon;
1953 and 1954, 6 pp.

Portland Air Base, Oregon; n.d.

Camp Clatsop, Warrenton, Oregon; Aug. 6, 1942.

Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon; n.d.

Type K Armory - St. Helens, Oregon; Mar. 6, 1954, 8
pp.

Map Drawer 16

Type K Armory - Redmond, Oregon; Feb. 26, 1954, 14
pp.

Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon -
maintenance shop; Feb. 8, 1955, 33 pp.

Machine gun range - Camp Withycombe, Clackamas,
Oregon; 1955, 5 pp.

Portland Air Base, Oregon; n.d.

Camp Clatsop, Warrenton, Oregon; Aug. 6, 1942

Armory - Pendleton, Oregon; 1955, 13 pp.

Camp Withycombe, Clackamas Oregon - water
system; Dec. 1953, 3 pp.

Company C, 882nd Engineer Aviation Battalion
Headquarters, Portland International Airport,
Oregon; Dec. 9,1953, 18 pp.

Portland International Airport, Oregon - Parking and
heating system; Jan. 31, 1955, 5 pp.

Type K Armory - Burns, Oregon; Dec. 14, 1953, 14 pp.

Map Drawer 17

Armory - Burns, Oregon; Mar. 26, 1954, 7 pp.

Armory - Multnomah County, Oregon; Aug. - Sept.
1940, 25 pp.

Armory - Newberg, Oregon; Aug. - Oct. 1954, 5 pp.

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint/Drawings

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint



508-513

514-518

519-536

537-539

540-548

549-556

557-567

568-574

575-576

577-586

587-596

597-604

605 - 607

608 - 625

626-629

630-635

636-642

643-646

647 - 651

Apartments - Swan Island, Portland, Oregon; Oct. 23,
1951, 6 pp.

Armory - St. Helens, Oregon; Dec. 7, 1954, 5 pp.

Armory - Hood River, Oregon; 1954 7 1955, 18 PP.

Armory - Hood River, Oregon; Oct. - Nov. 1954, 4 pp.

Type K Armory - Gresham, Oregon; Mar. 6, 1954, 9
pp.

Type K Armory - Newberg, Oregon; Mar. 6, 1954, 8
pp.

Portland Air Base, Oregon - building construction;
1960 and 1961, 11 pp.

Maintenance shop - LaGrande, Oregon; May 25,
1961, 7 pp.

Maintenance shop - Camp Rilea, Oregon; May 23,
1960, 2 pp.

Maintenance shop - Lebanon, Oregon; May 4, 1960,
10 pp.

Map Drawer 18

Maintenance shop - Redmond, Oregon; Mar. 8, 1960,
10 pp.

Maintenance shop - Salem, Oregon; May 28, 1959, 8
pp.

Armory - Salem, Oregon; May 12, 1960, 3 pp.

Maintenance shop - Forest Grove, Oregon; Aug. 31,
1959 and Mar. 1, 1960, 18 pp.

Portland International Airport, Oregon - paving
project; n.d., 4 pp.

Portland International Airport, Oregon - building
construction; June 12, 1960 & Oct. 12, 1960, 6 pp.

Armory addition - Coos Bay, Oregon; Jan. 8, 1960 and
Dec. 6, 1960, 7 pp.

Maintenance shop - Camp Withycombe, Clackamas,
Oregon; Oct. 30, 1959, 4 pp.

Portland Air Base, Oregon - building modifications;
Nov. 7, 1960 and Jan. 16, 1961, 5 pp.

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint



652

653

654-655

656-690

Salem, Oregon - general maintenance; Nov. 18, 1960

Camp Rilea, Warrenton, Oregon - filling of Neacoxie
lake; July 28, 1959

Camp Clatsop, Oregon - sewer and water systems;
Aug. 6,1942, 2 pp.

World War | battle sites - France (donated by General
Olson); n.d., 35 pp.

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Map
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