Oregon Military Department Records Guide

Record Series Descriptions

Maps, Plans, and Drawings, Separated - Map Numbers 1-197

Number	Title Date Sheets	Туре
	Map Drawer 13	
1	Armory-Ashland, Oregon-roof truss repair falsework details; 1940.	Blueprint
2	Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon-proposed power line installation on government owned rifle range; n.d.	Blackprint
3	Target ranges used by Civilian Components; Apr. 2, 1934, 3 pp.	Survey
4	Target range-Baker County; February 24, 1934	Мар
5	Firing range, Mar. 4, 1934.	Drawing
6	Mrs. Elizabeth Lines farm in Linn County, Oregon; n.d.	Мар
7	Repair shop; n.d.	Floor Plan
8-9	Foundation plan;, n.d. 2 pp.	Blueprint
10	Rifle range-Camp Clatsop; n.d. 2 pp.	Blueprint
11	41st Division; Jan. 1, 1930.	Org. Chart
12	Camp White, Medford, Oregon- building and street layout; Jan. 17, 1943.	Blackprint
13	Camp White, Medford, Oregon- reservation; Feb. 10, 1944.	Blueprint
14	Beagle Area at Camp White, Medford, Oregon-final version for real estate project; Feb. 24, 1944.	Мар
15	Camp White, Medford, Oregon-real estate disposal; Aug. 28, 1946.	Мар
16	Camp White, Medford, Oregon-troop area; Jan. 17, 1943.	Blueprint
17	Camp White, Medford, Oregon-reservation; Jan. 26, 1944.	Мар
18-19	Camp White, Medford, Oregon-rifle range real estate disposal; July 12, 1946.	Мар

20	Camp White, Medford, Oregon-reservation revisions; Jan. 26, 1944.	Мар
21-22	Rifle range-Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon.	Мар
23	Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon-general layout; Nov. 17, 1943.	Blueprint
24	Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon-electrical distribution system; Nov. 26, 1946.	Blueprint
25	Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon-general layout; Nov. 17, 1943.	Blueprint
26	Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon-building layout; Dec. 16, 1943.	Blackline
27	Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon-general layout; Nov. 13, 1943.	Blueprint
28	Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon-cyclone fencing; Jan. 10, 1956.	Blueprint
29-30	Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon-installations management; n.d. 2 pp.	Blueprint
31-32	Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon; n.d. 2 pp.	Blueprint
33	Camp Clatsop-Fort Stevens access road; n.d.	Мар
34	Camp Clatsop-Fort Stevens access road; May 1941.	Мар
35	Rifle range-Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon; Oct. 1940.	Contour Map
36	State Highway Deptarmory, arsenal, warehouse, and motor building storage locations; 1945.	Мар
37	Camp Clatsop, Oregon-sewer and water plans; n.d.	Blueprint
38-44	Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon-projected entrance; n.d. 7 pp.	Drawings
45	State Highway Dept. existing battalion and tentative state guard unit locations; n.d.	Blueprint
46	Rifle Range-Clackamas, Oregon-machine shop and Tuality Valley-high tension line; May 9, 1933.	Blueprint
47	Camp Clatsop, Oregon; July-Sept. 1931.	Blueprint
48-49	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - pole setting; n.d., 2 pp.	Мар
50	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - survey revisions; July - Sept. 1931.	Blueprint

52	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - survey revisions; July - Sept. 1931.	Blueprint
53	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - survey revisions; July - Sept. 1931.	Blueprint
54	Columbia Beach, Clatsop County Oregon; n.d.	Мар
55	Military reservation roads; July 17, 1940, 11 pp.	Blueprint
56	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - National Guard Bureau; historical record inventory; Jan. 18, 1935.	Blackline
57	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - property acquisitions; March 1934.	Blueprint; Vellum
58-70	Camp Clatsop; n.d., 13 pp.	Blueprint
71-73	Camp Murray, Washington - 41st Division camp area; Nov. 23 & 26, 1934.	Blueprint
74-75	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - warehouse; n.d., 2 pp.	Blueprint
76-87	Camp Clatsop, Oregon; 1928-1940, 12 pp.	Blueprint
88-90	Oregon National Guard - kitchen and mess area; March 21, 1927, 3 pp.	Blueprint
91-94	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - septic tanks and sanitary containers; n.d., 4 pp.	Blueprint
95	State Highway Commission - septic tank; Dec. 1, 1930.	Blueprint
96-99	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - bath house, sewer system, lavatory; March 21, 1927, 4 pp.	Blueprint
	Map Drawer 14	
100	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - lavatory building; n.d.	Blueprint
101	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - property acquisitions; March 1934.	Blueprint
102-103	Standard post ordinance magazine; July 31, 1934; 2 pp.	Blueprint
104-108	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - storage warehouse; n.d., 5 pp.	Blueprint
109-113	Water tank, field range, and bath house; 5 pp.	Blueprint
114-119	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - warehouse and office; n.d., 6 pp.	Blueprint
120-122	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - septic tank; n.d., 2 pp.	Blueprint
123	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - regimental warehouse; n.d.	Blueprint

124	Oregon National Guard - warehouse; Mar. 21, 1927	Blueprint
125-129	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - regimental storehouse; Dec. 18, 1917, 5 pp.	Blueprint
130	Radio use diagram; May 23, 1936	Blueprint
131-134	Train lines - military use; Nov. 1915, 5 pp.	Charts
135	Rifle company infantry regiment; Feb. 10, 1925.	Org. Chart
136	Portland Harbor, Oregon; 1931.	Diagram
137-138	Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon; n.d., 2 pp.	Blueprint
139	Field range - concrete base; n.d.	Blueprint
140	Temporary bath and latrine; Mar. 21, 1927.	Blueprint
141	Incinerator; n.d.	Blueprint
142	Armor truck; May 2, 1935.	Drawing
143	St. Helens and Linnton Highway - camp site; n.d.	Blueprint
144	Northwest military districts, includes Montana and Wyoming; 1940.	Blueprint
145	Camp Clatsop, Oregon; n.d.	Site Map
146	Kitchen and mess hall; n.d.	Blueprint
147	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - Lavatories; n.d.	Blueprint
148	Armory-Ashland, Oregon - roof repair; Aug. 15, 1940.	Blueprint
149	Federal Recreational Building - Astoria, Oregon- furniture layout and alternations; n.d.	Blueprint
150-153	Armory - Astoria, Oregon - improvements; Jan. 24, 1946, 4 pp.	Blueprint
154-155	Astoria, Oregon - recreation center; Oct. 23, 1941, 2 pp.	Blueprint
156	Baker City, Oregon; 1904.	Мар
157-159	Bend, Oregon - 17 south by range 11 east; n.d., 3 pp.	Blueprint
160	Armory - Cottage Grove, Oregon; n.d.	Drawing

161	Oregon - arsenals and armories; 1939.	Road Map
162	The Dalles, Wasco. County Oregon; Jan. 1921	Мар
163	Armory - Portland, Oregon - storerooms; n.d.	Blueprint
164	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - sewer and water facilities; Aug. 6, 1942.	Blueprint
165-166	Portland Air Base, Oregon - jet run-up facility relocation; Dec. 6, 1963, 2 pp.	Blueprint
167	Portland Air Base, Oregon - dispensary; n.d.	Drawing
168-174	Portland Air Base, Oregon; 1957-1963, 7 pp.	Blueprint
175-186	Portland Air Base, Oregon - Oregon Air National Guard buildings; 1952-1962, 12 pp.	Blueprint
187-190	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - military reservation and rifle range; 1934 and 1942,4 pp.	Blueprint
191	Rotary launcher; n.d.	Tracing
192-193	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - property lines; May 1940, 2 pp.	Blueprint
194-196	Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon - warehouse; 1922 and 1923, 3 pp.	Blueprint
197	Clackamas, Oregon - camp; May 25, 1924.	Drawing

Oregon Military Department Records Guide

Record Series Descriptions

Maps, Plans, and Drawings, Separated - Map Numbers 198-690

Number	Title Date Sheets	Туре
	Map Drawer 14	
198	Oregon - Washington - Astoria quadrangle; 1936.	Tactical Map
199	Oregon Coastline; n.d.	Aerial Photo
200	Township 7 south, Range 1 West; Apr. 20, 1923.	Prop. Survey Map
201-202	Target range - Tillamook, Oregon; 1922 and 1924, 2 pp.	Blueprint
204	Rifle range - LaGrande, Oregon; n.d.	Drawing
205-206	Rifle range - Coos Bay, Oregon; 1919 and 1924, 2 pp.	Blueprint
207	Target range - Yaquina Bay, Oregon; n.d.	Drawing
208	Rifle range - Pendleton, Oregon; Jan. 1935.	Blueprint
209	Lane County, Oregon; n.d.	Мар
210	Coos County, Oregon; n.d.	Blueprint
211	North Bend, Oregon - U.S. Navy Auxiliary Air Station - transmitter building; n.d.	Print copy
212	Armory, Coos Bay, Oregon - overhead doors; July 30, 1948	Blueprint
213-217	Armory - Corvallis, Oregon; 1933, 5 pp.	Blueprint
218-221	Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon; 1948, 4 pp.	Blueprint
222-225	Port of Portland - leased property by U.S. Army; 1953, 4 pp.	Blueprint
226-228	Rifle range - Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon; Oct. 1940, 3 pages.	Contour map
229	Wellsdale, Oregon - Southern Pacific Co. and Oregon Military Dept railroad track use; Apr. 3, 1953.	Blueprint
230-233	Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon; n.d., 4 pp.	Blueprint

234-235	Camp White, Medford, Oregon; n.d., 2 pp.	Blueprint
236-238	Camp Clatsop, Warrenton, Oregon; Aug. 6, 1942, 3 pp.	Blueprint
239-245	Armory - Baker, Oregon; 1952-1953, 7 pp.	Blueprint
246-251	Armory - The Dalles, Oregon; 1952-1953, 6 pp.	Blueprint
	Map Drawer 15	
252-254	Armory - The Dalles, Oregon - addition; 1952, 3 pp.	Blueprint
255-256	Armory - Milton - Freewater, Oregon - window frame remodel; n.d. 2 pp.	Blueprint
257-284	Armory - National Guard Bureau; Apr. 24, 1952, 27 pp.	Blueprint
285-292	Armory - Forest Grove, Oregon - addition; n.d., 8 pp.	Blueprint
293-296	Portland Air Base, Portland, Oregon; Oct. 27, 1953, 4 pp.	Blueprint
297-309	Armory - Hillsboro, Oregon - National Guard Bureau; July 21, 1953, 13 pp.	Blueprint
310-313	Army Aviation Site; n.d., 4 pp.	Blueprint
314	Rifle Range - Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon; Jan. 1, 1954.	Blueprint
315-317	Armory - Hillsboro, Oregon - supply room; Nov. 13- 17, 1953, 3 pp.	Blueprint
318-320	Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon - bath house and latrine building; n.d., 3 pp.	Blueprint
321-325	Warehouse/vehicle storage; Dec. 2, 1949, 5 pp.	Blueprint
326-331	Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon- motor vehicle storage and repair shop; Nov. 9, 1953 & Jan. 12, 1954, 6 pp.	Blueprint
332-341	Motor vehicle storage; Apr. 1, 1952, 10 pp.	Blueprint
342	Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon - motor vehicle repair shop; n.d.	Blueprint
343-347	Camp Clatsop, Oregon; Aug. 6, 1942, Oct. 1, 1954, and Dec. 31, 1954, 5 pp.	Blueprint

348	Portland International Air Base, Oregon; n.d.	Blueprint
349-354	Rifle range - Camp Withycombe, Clackamas Oregon; 1953 and 1954, 6 pp.	Blueprint
355	Portland Air Base, Oregon; n.d.	Blueprint
356	Camp Clatsop, Warrenton, Oregon; Aug. 6, 1942.	Blueprint
357	Camp Adair, Corvallis, Oregon; n.d.	Blueprint
358-365	Type K Armory - St. Helens, Oregon; Mar. 6, 1954, 8 pp.	Blueprint
	Map Drawer 16	
366-379	Type K Armory - Redmond, Oregon; Feb. 26, 1954, 14 pp.	Blueprint/Drawings
380-412	Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon - maintenance shop; Feb. 8, 1955, 33 pp.	Blueprint
413-417	Machine gun range - Camp Withycombe, Clackamas, Oregon; 1955, 5 pp.	Blueprint
418	Portland Air Base, Oregon; n.d.	Blueprint
419	Camp Clatsop, Warrenton, Oregon; Aug. 6, 1942	Blueprint
420-432	Armory - Pendleton, Oregon; 1955, 13 pp.	Blueprint
433-435	Camp Withycombe, Clackamas Oregon - water system; Dec. 1953, 3 pp.	Blueprint
436-453	Company C, 882nd Engineer Aviation Battalion Headquarters, Portland International Airport, Oregon; Dec. 9, 1953, 18 pp.	Blueprint
454-458	Portland International Airport, Oregon - Parking and heating system; Jan. 31, 1955, 5 pp.	Blueprint
459-472	Type K Armory - Burns, Oregon; Dec. 14, 1953, 14 pp.	Blueprint
	Map Drawer 17	
473-477	Armory - Burns, Oregon; Mar. 26, 1954, 7 pp.	Blueprint
478-502	Armory - Multnomah County, Oregon; Aug Sept. 1940, 25 pp.	Blueprint
503-507	Armory - Newberg, Oregon; Aug Oct. 1954, 5 pp.	Blueprint

508-513	Apartments - Swan Island, Portland, Oregon; Oct. 23, 1951, 6 pp.	Blueprint
514-518	Armory - St. Helens, Oregon; Dec. 7, 1954, 5 pp.	Blueprint
519-536	Armory - Hood River, Oregon; 1954 7 1955, 18 PP.	Blueprint
537-539	Armory - Hood River, Oregon; Oct Nov. 1954, 4 pp.	Blueprint
540-548	Type K Armory - Gresham, Oregon; Mar. 6, 1954, 9 pp.	Blueprint
549-556	Type K Armory - Newberg, Oregon; Mar. 6, 1954, 8 pp.	Blueprint
557-567	Portland Air Base, Oregon - building construction; 1960 and 1961, 11 pp.	Blueprint
568-574	Maintenance shop - LaGrande, Oregon; May 25, 1961, 7 pp.	Blueprint
575-576	Maintenance shop - Camp Rilea, Oregon; May 23, 1960, 2 pp.	Blueprint
577-586	Maintenance shop - Lebanon, Oregon; May 4, 1960, 10 pp.	Blueprint
	Map Drawer 18	
587-596	Map Drawer 18 Maintenance shop - Redmond, Oregon; Mar. 8, 1960, 10 pp.	Blueprint
587-596 597-604	Maintenance shop - Redmond, Oregon; Mar. 8, 1960,	Blueprint Blueprint
	Maintenance shop - Redmond, Oregon; Mar. 8, 1960, 10 pp. Maintenance shop - Salem, Oregon; May 28, 1959, 8	
597-604	Maintenance shop - Redmond, Oregon; Mar. 8, 1960, 10 pp. Maintenance shop - Salem, Oregon; May 28, 1959, 8 pp.	Blueprint
597-604 605 - 607	Maintenance shop - Redmond, Oregon; Mar. 8, 1960, 10 pp. Maintenance shop - Salem, Oregon; May 28, 1959, 8 pp. Armory - Salem, Oregon; May 12, 1960, 3 pp. Maintenance shop - Forest Grove, Oregon; Aug. 31,	Blueprint Blueprint
597-604 605 - 607 608 - 625	Maintenance shop - Redmond, Oregon; Mar. 8, 1960, 10 pp. Maintenance shop - Salem, Oregon; May 28, 1959, 8 pp. Armory - Salem, Oregon; May 12, 1960, 3 pp. Maintenance shop - Forest Grove, Oregon; Aug. 31, 1959 and Mar. 1, 1960, 18 pp. Portland International Airport, Oregon - paving	Blueprint Blueprint Blueprint
597-604 605 - 607 608 - 625 626 - 629	Maintenance shop - Redmond, Oregon; Mar. 8, 1960, 10 pp. Maintenance shop - Salem, Oregon; May 28, 1959, 8 pp. Armory - Salem, Oregon; May 12, 1960, 3 pp. Maintenance shop - Forest Grove, Oregon; Aug. 31, 1959 and Mar. 1, 1960, 18 pp. Portland International Airport, Oregon - paving project; n.d., 4 pp. Portland International Airport, Oregon - building	Blueprint Blueprint Blueprint Blueprint
597-604 605 - 607 608 - 625 626 - 629 630 - 635	 Maintenance shop - Redmond, Oregon; Mar. 8, 1960, 10 pp. Maintenance shop - Salem, Oregon; May 28, 1959, 8 pp. Armory - Salem, Oregon; May 12, 1960, 3 pp. Maintenance shop - Forest Grove, Oregon; Aug. 31, 1959 and Mar. 1, 1960, 18 pp. Portland International Airport, Oregon - paving project; n.d., 4 pp. Portland International Airport, Oregon - building construction; June 12, 1960 & Oct. 12, 1960, 6 pp. Armory addition - Coos Bay, Oregon; Jan. 8, 1960 and 	Blueprint Blueprint Blueprint Blueprint

652	Salem, Oregon - general maintenance; Nov. 18, 1960	Blueprint
653	Camp Rilea, Warrenton, Oregon - filling of Neacoxie lake; July 28, 1959	Blueprint
654-655	Camp Clatsop, Oregon - sewer and water systems; Aug. 6, 1942, 2 pp.	Blueprint
656-690	World War I battle sites - France (donated by General Olson); n.d., 35 pp.	Мар